
EdCIL 
Educaton Imervatuon Transformatio 

EdCIL (India) Limited 
CORRIGENDUM No 01 

Date: 20.01.2023 

Subject: Quotation for Non Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract for Fire 
Fighting System at EdCIL India Limited, 18A, Sector 16A, Noida-201301 

EdCIL/BM/Fire Fighting/AMC/2023/ Dated 13/01/2023 

The Following Corrigendum is made to the above Tender: 

Ref. Clause 
No./Page 
No. 
Page No. 9 
Annexure -|| 

Description as per Tender 
Document 

Modified Description/ 
Now to be read as 

Annual Annual Maintenance Service contract 
Maintenance Service contract including | including replacement of minor spare 
replacement of minor spare parts. The parts (Rubber, Washer, Indicator, 
building comprises of basement, ground switch, Nuts, Bolts, Minor Welding 
floor and four floors above with details works, oil for lubricating purpose and 

all kinds of works related to AMC of 

Full Comprehensive 

as under 

Firefighting System). 
Total plot area: 3000 sq.mtrs. 

Note: One time incident repair of Rs. 
1500/- including GST under AMC and 
beyond Rs. 1500 including GST the 
work 

Basement Area: 359.17 sq.mtrs. 

Ground floor 747.76 sq.mtrs will be done through 
Quotation/Tender). 

First floor 535.13 sq.mtrs. 
The Building comprises of basement, 
ground floor and four floors above 
with details as under 

Second foor 588.44 sq.mtrs. 

Third floor 473.49 sq.mtrs 
Total plot area: 3000 sq.mtrs. 

Fourth floor 493.49 sq.mtrs. 
Basement Area: 359.17 sq.mtrs. 

Sprinkler System is in basement area 

only. Ground floor 747.76 sq.mtrs. 

Fire Alarm System First floor 535.13 sq.mtrs. 

Main Panel six Zone-1 nos Second floor 588.44 sq.mtrs. 

Repeater Panel 4 nos consisting of Third floor 
4,6,8,12 zone panels 

473.49 sq.mtrs. 

Fourth floor 493.49 sq.mtrs. 



Checking and Testing of devices i.e. 
Hooters, Detectors MCP, R.I- 100 nos 

Sprinkler System is in basement area 

only. 

Main Pump -25 hp Fire Alarm System 

Jockey pump- 7.5 hp Main Panel six Zone 1 nos 

Repeater Panel 4 nos consisting of 
4,6,8,12 zone panels 

Terrace pump- 12 hp 

Diesel Pump - 51 BHP 

Checking and Testing of devices i.e. 
Hooters, Detectors MCP, R.I- 100 

nos lumpsum 

Fire Hydrant system - 8 nos 

Main Pump -25 hp 

Jockey pump- 7.5 hp 

Terrace pump- 12 hp 

Diesel Pump - 51 BHP 

Fire Hydrant system -8 nos 

Page No. 1 EdCIL/BM/Fire Fighting/C-AMC/2023/ EdCIL/BM/Fire Fighting/AMC/2023/ 

Page No. 1 &3 Last date of submission of tender is Last date of submission of tender is 
23/01/2023 upto 15.00 Hrs. 27/01/2023 upto 15.00 Hrs. 

*The AMC Charges Bid format (Annexure-l) has been revised & uploaded as Addendum 
No-01. 

Kindly update your AMC Charges. 

Manager (HR & Admin) 
EdCIL (India) Ltd. 

Plot No. 18 A, Sector - 16 A 

Noida-201308 (U.P.) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

